
 
NALS OF OREGON 

COMMITTEE LIST 2023 – 2024 
 

COMMITTEE CHAIR LIAISON 

Award of Excellence Kim Hubbard 
khubbard@thorp-purdy.com  

Robyn Smith 
Membership Director 

Budget (Committee includes 
President, Treasurer and 
President Elect) 

Debra Taylor, PP, PLS-SC 
44332atay@gmail.com 
 

Susan Smith 
Treasurer 

Bylaws, Standing Rules & 
MOP (Committee includes 
President Elect) 

Nancy Honer, PP, PLS 
nhoner77@gmail.com 

Darla Sanders 
President-Elect 

Finance (Distributes NOO 
Products) 

 Erica Lynn Barr 
Marketing Director 

Financial Review (Audit) Barbara Parr, PP, CLP 
Barbara.parr@pgn.com 

Susan Smith 
Treasurer 

Legal Education Council  Michelle Buentiempo 
Mbuentiempo2023@gmail.com  

Lisa Cadungug, PP, PLS-SC 
President 

NALS of Oregon Scholarship 
Fund, Inc./President 

Debra Taylor, PP, PLS-SC 
44332atay@gmail.com  

Michelle Buentiempo 
Education Director 

Employment/Job Bank Susan Smith 
susans@hbclawyers.com  

Robyn Smith 
Membership Director 

Nominations and 
Elections/Credentials 

Robyn Smith 
smith2225@comcast.net  

Darla Sanders 
President-Elect 

Post Office Box Kevin McKenzie 
Kevin.mckenzie@stoel.com  

Rachel Barbour, PLS 
Secretary 

Professional Certification Marcie Carter, PP, PLS-SC 
marcie.carter@bullivant.com  

Robyn Smith 
Membership Director 

Facebook/ Instagram Sara Salgado 
sara@shermlaw.com 

Erica Lynn Barr 
Marketing Director 

Twitter  Erica Lynn Barr 
Marketing Director 

Website  Erica Lynn Barr 
Marketing Director 

2023 Fall Board Meeting Hanna Durighello, PP 
hanna@twosprucelaw.com 

Kim Hubbard 
Meetings Director 

2024 Mid-Year Meeting NALS of Oregon  Kim Hubbard 
Meetings Director 

2024 Annual Meeting Fund Inc/Debra Taylor, PP, PLS-SC 
44332atay@gmail.com  

Kim Hubbard 
Meetings Director 

Condolences (no report due) Traci Kerian, PP, PLS-SC MOSM 
traci.kerian@bhlaw.com  

Rachel Barbour, PLS 
Secretary 

   
 


